KMS 7th Grade
REGISTRATION

MR. SAUER (COUNSELOR A'G) A-G H-0 P-Z
MS. WARME-STEAD (COUNSELOR H-0O) ‘ |
MS. BETTELYOUN (COUNSELOR: P-Z)

Mr. Sauer Ms. Warme-Stead Ms. Bettelyoun
All Students A-G All Students H-O All Students P-Z
B Phone: 425-408-6421 Phone: 425-408-6424 Phone: 425-408-6420

Email: msauer@nsd.org Email: hwarmestead@nsd.org Email: lbettelyoun@nsd.org
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- pUrpose.

* Explain registration process
* Help you understand your options

* Begin course selections/online selections

* Answer questions




NLINE COURSE REQUEST SHEET

Student Name: Student ID:

PLEASE ENTER YOUR COURSE REQUESTS ONLINE AND RETURN THIS SIGNED REGISTRATION SHEET
TO YOUR SCIENCE CLASS BY THURSDAY MARCH 16™,

Kenmore Middle School

7™ Grade ONLINE COURSE REQUEST SHEET 2023 — 2024 (CLASS OF 2029)
Detailed course descriptions can be found on the Kenmore counseling website.

SECTION ONE: REQUIRED CORE CLASSES. The Health Fitness class is required for all students. Students who qualify for

special programs, (i.e. Special Education, HiCap, Multilingual Learners) will be placed in their appropriate level classes. (See
reverse for course selections per IEP case manager or ALD teacher).

We strongly encourage all students to register for challenge classes. Middle school is a time to stretch and explore,
and this is a great time for students to begin their post-secondary preparation.




When compl

LL STUDENTS WILL TAKE:

TION ONE: REQUIRED CORE COURSES
online registration, you must enter both A&B for full year classes.

10 Challenge English 7
(ENG750A/B)

OO English 7
(ENG700A/B)

LI[] Challenge WA State
History 7
(SSW710A/B)

OO0 WA State History 7
(SSW705A/B)

00O Challenge Integrated
Science 7 (SCI750A/B)

OO Integrated Science 7
(SCI700A/B)

0 Health Fithess
(PHF700)

Please see your counselor if you are interested ia taking a summer
math course.

00O Pre-Algebra 2 (vAT780A/B)

Algebra | and Geometry (Students needing Algebra or Geometry
will be auto enrolled.)

I've qualified as Highly Capable in Reading
I've qualified as Highly Capable in Math

Qualifying students will be auto enrolled into AAP classes
according to their qualifying areas. Please write a note to your
counselor on the back if you prefer your student be enrolled in
challenge classes instead of HiCap classes.




" Please see your counselor if you are interested in taking a summer .
math course.

00O Pre-Algebra 2 (MAT780A/B)

Algebra | and Geometry (Students needing Algebra or Geometry
will be auto enrolled.)

I've qualified as Highly Capable in Reading
I've qualified as Highly Capable in Math

Qualifying students will be auto enrolled into AAP classes
according to their qualifying areas. Please write a note to your
counselor on the back if you prefer your student be enrolled in
challenge classes instead of HiCap classes.

*Uless alrcigip CH ath 7 or _&ebra This Yea,



OTHER MATH

CURRENT CLASS 7th GRADE Class
Challenge Math 7 Algebra
Algebra Geometry




Math Acceleration Option
(Totally Optional)

e Take and pass a math class in Summer School

e Summer School Registration will begin end
of March.



https://www1.nsd.org/schools/programs-services/summer-school/summer-accelerated-math-options

SUMMER ACCELERATED MATH

(Totally Optional)
CURRENT CLASS SUMMER CLASS 7th GRADE Class
Math 6 Accelerated Pre-Alg Algebra
Challenge Math 7 Accelerated Algebra * | Geometry
Algebra Geometry Algebra 2 / Trig

Summer School Registration will begin end of March.

Process: Updated Math Course Sequence 3/23

*

Summer Accelerated
Algebra not recommended



https://resources.finalsite.net/images/v1675195978/nsdorg/x8thajoo6cbyhr3bbj9o/MSMathCourseSequence_Jan2023.pdf

ELECTIVE OPTIONS
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ﬁSamPle Schedule: YEAR LONG ELECTIVE

1. CH English 7 1. CH English 7

2. CH Science 7 2. CH Science 7

3. CH WA State History 3. CH WA State History

4. Math 4. Math

5. Health/Fitness 5. Semester Long Elective

(Art, Tech 1, Drama)

6. Year Long Elective 6. Year Long Elective

(Band, Orch, Choir, AVID) (Band, Orch, Choir, AVID)




Sample Schedule:
NO YEAR LONG ELECTIVE (3 SEMESTER LONG)

1. CH English 7
2. CH Science 7
3. CH Wa State History

4. Math
5. Health/Fitness

6. Semester Long Elective
(Art, Tech 1, Drama)

1. CH English 7

2. CH Science 7

3. CH Wa State History
4. Math

5. Semester Long Elective
(Art, Tech 1, Drama)

6. Semester Long Elective
(Art, Tech 1, Drama)

-




SECTION TWO: ELECTIVES - Select ONE of the following options (a total of 3 selections): 3 semester long elective classes or 1 full year
and 1 semester long elective.

< SECTION TWO: ELECTIVES (3 box selections: mum)
If a full year elective is selected, fill in both boxes. Full year electives must be taken both semesters.
See course description book for prerequisite (marked with an * below)

Semester Electives = & CourseID | Full Year Electives = B ® Course ID
o Art 7/8 ART780 00 Choir MUV730A/B
O Ceramics 7/8 ACE780 10T Band MUBBOOA/B
] Foundations of C.A.D. 7/8 TEC780 a0 Orchestra MUO530A/B
L Computer Science 1 BCS700 0O AVID Elective *AVID website for application | YYN770A/B
O Computer Science 2* BCS800
O Drama 7/8 DRA780 Special Services
0 Draw/Paint 7/8 ADP780 Special Program Placement Requires District Approval
O Exploring Technology | TEC700
O Exploring Technology II* TEC800 OO0 | Academic Lab SPL678A/B
[ Peer Coach YYNQ76 = Academic Language Development ELL781A/B
1 Physical Education 7/8 PPE780
O Robotics Foundations 7/8 TER780
O Video Graphics 7/8 TEV810




SR *
> Remember: You MIGHT GET 1
or more of your ALTERNATIVE

” CHOICES. Choose WISELY.
» N

SECTION THREE: ALTERNATES. Select a minimum of 3 separate semester long alternate electives.
Alternate selections must be different from elective selections chosen in Section Two. Counselors will place
students into alternates based on space availability if none are selected by the student in section three.

< SECTION THREE: Alternates G
Write in your three alternate choices below
Alt 1:
Alt 2:
Alt 3:
Alt 4:

Alt 5:




SECTION FOUR: REGISTER ONLINE IN STUDENTVUE. You can check the accuracy of the requests by noting
12 courses entered with the total credits being equal to 6. A full year class counts as 2 selections — e.g. Ch.
English 7 should have 2 entries (ENG750A & ENG750B) and a semester class will be 1 selection only. Alternate
elective requests will have an additional 3 entries. Once entered, course requests will automatically be saved.

Be advised that some semester electives may not be offered if sign-ups are not adequate or staffing is not available.
KMS cannot guarantee that a student will receive any particular elective request.

Change requests will only be considered for:
1. Worong placement (incorrect level or duplicate course)

2. Medical reason
3. Incomplete schedule






https://drive.google.com/file/d/1CnWpnXOIXod97E1NPyXYQ66yzcxuidYR/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1CnWpnXOIXod97E1NPyXYQ66yzcxuidYR/view?usp=sharing

Northshore School District

Good afternoon,
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Grade Book
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School Information

Student Info

Recent
History

ndance notes for 03/02/2020, 02/14/2020, 02/13/2020...

A'; Progress report period 'Semester 2 Mid-Term' is ending on
4/3/2020




Kenmore Middle School (425-408-6400)
2023-2024 School Year, Grade: 07

Click here to change course requests

Course

Course |ID MAT780A
p  Course Title PRE-ALGEBRA 2
Elective No

Course |ID MAT780B
) Course Title PRE-ALGEBRA 2
Elective No

Course ID  PHF700
} Course Title HEALTH/FITNESS 7
Elective No

Total

Selection Time Period: 3/6/2023 - 3/17/2023
Counselor: MICHAEL SAUER &

Selected Course Requests

These classes are
PRE-ENROLLED.

Credit

0.500

0.500

0.500

1.500



My Account § Help j§ Close

Northshore School District
3/3/2020

Good afternoon,

ome COURSE REQUEST

(@] Messages
% Calendar Kenmore Middle School (425-408-6400) Selection Time Period: 3/3/2020 - 3/20/2020
'v| Attendance 2020-2021 School Year, Grade: 07 Counselor: MICHAEL SAUER &

2% Class Schedule .

: Click here to change course requests Password Lock Course Requests
=~

N

¢ Course History

~

Selected Course Requests

¥ Course Request

=

Eﬁ Grade Book Ln Course ID Course Title Elective Credit Comment
At Report Card yooA PHF700 HEALTH/FITNESS 7 0.500

é School Information Total 0.500

&

ey Student Info




COURSE REQUEST SELECTION

o Welcome to Online Course Registration. If you need assistance, please refer to the instructions provided in class or the online video. Your

course selections are automatically saved when you close the screen. Students should have a total of 15 class selections: 12 selections under
"Selected Course Requests" (9 core, 3 electives) and 3 different selections under "Selected Alternate Course Requests." You will be able to make

your course selections and/or changes until Friday, March | 12th

Kenmore Middle School (425-408-6400) Selection Time Period: 3/3/2020 - 3/20/2020
2020-2021 School Year, Grade: 07 Counsslor: MICHAEL SAUER &8

Click here to return to course request summary

Selected Course Requests

Action Ln Course ID Course Title Elective Credit Comment
» 1 PHF700 HEALTH/FITNESS 7 0.500
Total 0.500

Search Courses

Action Ln Course ID Course Title Elective Credit Comment

ENTER COURSE ID HERE ,—>Q a — .

Add Alternate ACE780 CERAMICS 7/8 Yes

Add Request




v

Action

Add Request

Add Request

Alternate

Add Alternate

Search Courses

Course ID

Q ENG750

ENG750A

ENG7508

Course Title

Q
CHALLENG 7

Elective

Credit Comment

0.500

0.500

A = 1st Semester
B = 2nd Semester



Action
Remove
Remove
Remove
Remove
Remove
Remove

Remove

Remove
Remove
Remove

Remove

Course ID

ART780

ENGT750A

ENGT750B

MAT700A

MAT700B

MUV730A

MUV730B

PHF700
SCI7S0A

SCI750B

SSW710A

SSwW7108

Selected Course Requests

Course Title Elective

ART 7/8 Yes
CHALL ENG 7

CHALLENG 7

MATH 7

MATH 7

CHOIR 7 Yes
CHOIR 7 Yes

HEALTH/FITNESS 7
CHALL INTEGRATED SCIENCE 7

CHALL INTEGRATED SCIENCE 7
CHALL WASHINGTON STATE HISTORY 7

CHALL WASHINGTON STATE HISTORY 7

Credit

0.500

0.500

0.500

0.500

0.500

0.500

0.500

0.500
0.500

0.500

0.500

0.500

6.000

Comment




Action Ln Course ID
» [ Rameve. | E TECT00
8 ‘: Remove 2 DRA780
» Remove 3 PPE780

» Add Request | - Add Alternate

7 (18] 30

Course Title Elective Credit Comment
EXPLORING TECH | | Yes 0.500
DRAMA 7/8 Yes 0.500
PHYSED 7/8 Yes 0.500
Total 1.500
Search Courses
Course ID Course Title Elective Credit
Q  TEC780| Q (Al -
TEC780 FOUNDATIONS OF COMP AIDED DESIGN  Yes 0.500

Total 6.000

Selected Alternate Course Requests

Comment




Selected Course Requests

Action Course ID Course Title Elective Comment

> " Remove | 1 ART780 ART 7/8 Yes 0.500
N m \ 2 ENG750A CHALL ENG 7 0.500
» ‘7 Remove ' ‘ 3 ENG750B CHALL ENG 7 0.500
> j: Rernove : 1 4 MAT700A MATH 7 0.500
, jm"‘ 5 MAT7008B MATH 7 0.500
8 ":m | 6 MUV730A CHOIR 7 Yes 0.500
> i RaiGie: | 7 MUV730B CHOIR 7 Yes 0.500
» 7 8 PHF700 HEALTH/FITNESS 7 0.500
8 Remove | 9 SCIT50A CHALL INTEGRATED SCIENCE 7 0.500
N ‘ 2 Hbmoves 1 10 SCI750B CHALL INTEGRATED SCIENCE 7 0.500
> i Ramava: | 11 SSW710A CHALL WASHINGTON STATE HISTORY 7 0.500
8 : Bernove ' \ 12 SSW7108 CHALL WASHINGTON STATE HISTORY 7 0.500
Selected Alternate Course Requests

Course ID Course Title Elective Credit Comment

» 1 TER780 ROBOTICS FOUNDATIONS  Yes 0.500

> 2 TEV800 VIDEO GRAPHICS 8 Yes 0.500

» 3 ART780 ART 7/8 Yes 0.500

Total 1.500




e Choices will SAVE AUTOMATICALLY
when students

LOG OUT.




For More INFORMATION:

Registration Information on Website:
* KMS Course Registration Website

* AVID Information on Website and Info Night:
» AVID Website

 AVID Information Night March 8 @ 7:00
* Spanish Speaking Version Available



https://kenmorems.nsd.org/counseling/registration
https://sites.google.com/apps.nsd.org/kenmoreavid/home

~ IMPORTANT DATES:
e March 15th

e Complete Online Course Request
e Note: It automatically saves itself.
e Return completed sheet to your science teacher.
e March 16th
e Counselors will return to your science class to double check online
entries.

e Optional: Parent Help Night
e Parent Help Night WEDNESDAY MARCH 8th @ 6:00

e Spanish Speaking Version Available
7 REGISTRATION WILL BE LOCKED_
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